

Ex. No.1735/2025
Babita Vs. MCD

13.03.2026

Present: Sh Divanshu Ld. Counsel for the DH.(through VC)
Sh Parveen Singh Jr Steno on behalf of JD.

Consequent upon the issuance of warrant of attachment the bankers cheque bearing no 142731 dt 12.03.2026 for an amount of Rs 4,41,676/- has been received by the court.

Sh Parveen Singh submits that they would verify the voucher etc and would submit a report with respect to the same by 16.03.2026.

At request, list on **16.03.2026**.

The bankers cheque be kept in safe custody till 16.03.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026