

**Ex No 1735/25**  
**Babita Vs MCD**

16.03.2026

Present: Sh Ankit Gupta Ld Counsel for the DH.(through VC)  
Sh Prabhat Kumar & Sh Parveen Singh Ld Counsel for the JD.

In terms of order dt 13.03.2026, Sh Prabhat Kumar Section Officer has appeared on behalf of JD and has submitted his calculation as per which the same attached amount i.e. Rs 4,41,876/- is stated to be due and payable to the DH. The attached amount consequent upon the issuance of warrants of attachment has been recived by the court vide cheque bearing no 142731 dt 12.03.2026.

Let the same be released to the DH against due acknowledgement and subject to furnishing of the requisite undertaking by the DH to the effect that the amount of Rs. 4,41,876/- constitutes full and final amount awarded under the order dt 03.09.2025. The DH shall furnish an undertaking that he/she has not filed any other execution petition in respect of order dt 03.09.2025 and neither any other execution petition is pending before any other court in India.

The present execution is disposed of as satisfied.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/16.03.2026